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| FEBRUARY 15, 2013

(WHEREAS this matter was scheduled for a probation

revocation hearing, the defendant appeared along with his

counsel of record. The,hearing began a£ 10:00 a.m.)

AGENT SUMTER: The court calls Arthur Buie, Agent Sumter,
and his attorney Julie Richard.

THE COURT: +What’s the name?.

AGENT SUMTER: Excuse me?

THE COURT: What”s the name?

AGENT SUMTER: Arthur Buie, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Okay. ‘

THE CLERK: Place your left hana on the Bible. Left
hand, please; Raise yéur right hand and state your name.

THE DEFENDANT: Arthur Buie.

THE CLERK: Do you SOiemnly swear or affirm your
testimony to the Court will be the truth, thexwhole truth, and
nothing but the truth, so help you God?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, sir.

THE COURT: All right. The next matter before.the Court
is a probation violation and.héaring on Arthur Buie. The
Court has a copy of the 1106, the Department of Probation,
Parole and Pardon Services Violation Report., It indicates
Number 00-GS-43-0548.

Again( this is a community supervision matter before the

Court. It appears that he is on community supervision from an

-3-
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armed robbery cénviction. The Court will give the 1106 to the
court reporter and ask that it mark it as Exhibit 1 and return
it. Court’s Exhibit 1 and return it to me, please.

(Whereupon, the Form 1106 is marked and entered as

Court’s Exhibit Number 1 and returned to the Court.)

THE COURT: The matter . is before the Court originally on
the citation dated October the 10% 2011, and subsequently on

6th

an arrest warrant dated October the 2 of 2011 and served on

October the 26 of 2011 and another arrest warrant dated

8th

January the 1 of 2012 and served in January of 2012.

AGENT éUMTER: Excuse me, .Your Honor.
THE COURT; ‘Yés,'sir.
' AGENT'SUMTERf The -~ the citation date, you said it was
Octbbér 107 |
THE COURT: November.
lAéENf SUMTER: Tt was November 10°.
THE COURT: November 10%.
AGENT SUMTER: And the last’warraﬁt was served in 2013.
THE COURT: ‘“13.
AGENT SUMTER: Yés, sir.
THE COURT: You’re right. It was Januafy 2013.
AGENT SUMTER: Yes.
THE COURT: All right. Just -- just for the record, I

said October; it was November on the original citation. Then

the first arrest warrant was in October and the second arrest

-4 -
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warrant was in January of 2013. So the -Court does have
jurisdiction.

All right. ©Now, Mr. Buie, the original citation in this

‘case charged that you violated the terms and conditions of

your community supervision,by giving an untruthful report to
Agent Sumter stating that you were negative for all drués and
you failed to refrain from the use of controlled substances,
having tested positive for marijuana on October the.9“‘of
2011. That was the original citation.

Then in thg arrest warrant in October, the arrest warrant
alleges you didn’t pay your supervision fees. You were in
arrears on those. You didn’t pay the eleétronic monitoring
fee. You were in arrears on that. And you didn’t comply with
the electronic monitoring, violations having been cited on |
October 22" of 2011. : - .

And then the last arrest warrant, the one that he stated ,

AGENT SUMTER: January.

THE COURT: January of 2012. You didn’t comply with
community supervision by coming to the hearing that was
scheduled on January the 13, Is that right, Mr. Sumter?

AGENT SUMTER: Yes, Your Honor. He’s been absconded
since that time, Your Honor.

THE COURT: He’s been absconded since that time?

AGENT SUMTER: Yes,® sir.
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THE COURT: Okay.

AGENT SUMTER: Since then.

THE COURT: All right. Tell me what is remaining‘on his
sentence and what the situation is.

AGENT SUMTER: .On his- sentence, he has 502 days, of which
you can revoke up to 365 days this time and, Your Honor, the
only way that we were able té‘find him to:bring him to justice
was he was arrested'in Glenn County, Georgia, for this

outstanding warrant. So he’s been absconded since the service

-of the last warrant.

THE COURT: Okay.‘.All right} Do you understand‘whét the
chargés are, Mr. Buie? | |

THE DEFENDANT: Yes; sir.

' - THE COURT: Do you uhderstaﬁd that:you have the right to
present any tesStimony or evidence to me that you would present
and I'1ll hear froﬁ yoﬁ in that regard in a few minutes?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, sir.

THE COﬁRT: And you have the right to be represented by
counsel. I see you already have Ms. Richard. Have you had a
chance to talk with her?

THE DEFENDANT: . Yes, sir.

THE COURT: And you have the right to appeal any decision
that I make and you must do that within ten days; do you
understand that?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, sir.

76-




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

THE COURT: All.right_. All right, Ms. Richard?

MS. RICHARD: Yes, Your Honor. One thing I’'d like to set
straight. He turned himself in to -- in Georgia on this
warrant. He knew that this warrant was outstanding. He was
not arrested. He -- he went there and turned himself in on
this warrant and then was taken back to South Carolina.

Additionally, "on the -- it indicates this eiectronic
monitoring. The only violation that I’m showing is he was one
minute late. He arrived home at 7:01 p.m. That’s what I'm
showing. on this paperwork.“

THE COURT: I'm -- I’'m not concerned abouf that. ' Tell me
about being absconded for the last year.

MS. RICHARD: Yes, Your Honor. My client ihdicgtes that
when he was supposed to be in court in.January, his son at
that time had been shot .and he was shot in J&nuary of 2012.
His son almést died from that incident and -- and that’s why
he did not come to court. And he indicates to me that -he had
some issues with the probation agent threatening to arrest him
when he wasn’t ablé~to pay his fees and whatnot and he had
requested another agent and he was not -- he didn’t get one
and he does admit that, you know, he didn’t report. .

However,'in:the last -—- since September of 2011 when he
was released, he has not gotten into. any criminal activity.

He hasn’t been arrested for any new charges. He -— he has

currently work waiting for him if he is able to do so in

-7-
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Georgia at a construction company in Brunswick County. He did
turn himself in on this and —-——

THE COURT: When? When did he -- was he arrested on

these charges?

MS. RICHARD: .Yes, Your Honor. In —74

THE COURT: When?

MS. RICHARD: --- January 13th.v‘

THE COURT:"Of this yearé

MS. RICHARD: Of 2013. Yes, Ydu?lﬁonor.

THE COURT: But the year before that he hadn’t reported?

MS. RICHARD: Yes, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Okay. All right, Mr. Buie,Aaﬁything,you'd
like to tell me?

THE DEFENDANT: No, sir.. Oh, but the -- the job thing,
riéhté ‘Like I'm saying, I did got a job, right. I only

worked for a day because Agent Sumter went ahead and set up

|work when he set up my monitor. So when he put down on the

paper i wasvmaking 800 in a wéek, I wish I could make 800 a
week. I’'d pay my child support‘off and pay off the monitor.
THE CbURT: .All right. Do you -- the thing that bothers
me is that for whatever reason a year ago, more than a year
ago, your son did get shot and you had family problems and all
that. You know, if you keep the agency advised of that sort

of stuff, they’ll generally work with you, but you just never

‘came back. You didn’t do anything until they issued a warrant

_3-
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and then you found out a warrant was out there and thoﬁght,
well, I’11l turn myself in. Bufkthat -— that doesn’t mean a
whole lot. You kﬁew for that whole last year that you were
not doing what you were supposed to do under community
supervision; didn’t you?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, sir.

THEVCOURT: All right. The Court is going to revoke one
year and give him credit for the time served since the time
that he was —-— was arrested on January the 13*" and continue
the community supervision until it’s end -- finishes up.

I find he does understand the naturerf these
proceedings. He’s represented by competent counsel. That he
is in violation of the terms and conditions of his community
supervision by not reporting for last year and being absconded
from supervision. . Okay.

AGENT SUMTER: Thank you, Your Honor.

(Whereupon, the proceedings end at 10:09 a.m.)

——— END REQUESTED TRANSCRIPT —---
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| STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) CERTIFICATE
COUNTY ‘OF FLORENCE )

I, the undersigned, Krystal J. . Smith, Official Court
Reporter for the Twelfth Judicial Circuit of the State of
South Carolina,. do hereby certify that the foregoing is a

true, accurate, and complete Transcript of Record of all the

.| proceedings had and evidence introduced in the hearing of the

above -captioned case,‘relative'to appeal, in the Court of
General Séssions for Sumter County, South Carolina,.on the
15th day of February, 2013.

| I do further certify'that‘l‘am.héither‘of kin, counsel,

nor interest to any party hereto.

Kol 1 St

Court Repbrter

Florence, South Carolina

April 17, 2013

-10 -




South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services : 4}% 11
Violation Report i }/

Offender's Name: ARTHURJAMES BUIE oo

State of South Carolina, County of: SUMTER Warrant#:  WA4311-0132 C-43-11-0444 W-43-12-0007

SID#: 01056046 S Date of Birth: ||| N

SCDC#: 258921

Indictment Numbers: Offense and Offense Code:
00-GS-43-00548 139 - Armed Robbery, robbery while armed or
allegedly armed with a deadly weapon

\
: \0
Supervision Program: Community Supervision Begin Date: 9/1/2011 End Date: 7/1/2013 R E@EEWE ;
Supervision Level:  [nstitutionalized | ‘
FEB 11 2013
Sentencing Judge: Sentencing County: SUMTER '
Sentencing Date:  9/1/2011 ' BY: “-.D.:I.S.g..‘_

Location (Bold Response): Jail

Sentence:
MUST HAVE NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM AND/DOR VICTIM'S FAMILY FOR DURATION OF SUPERVISION. EM NOT LESS THAN 90 DAYS.

Special Conditions: _
EM - EM / Electronically Monitored Home Detention NOT LESS THAN 90 DAYS; NC-Vctm - NC-Victim / No contact with Victim

Current Address and Summary of Residence:

I SUMTER, SC 29150, SUMTER, USA,
Mr. Buie absconded supervision. His current residence is unknown. FEB 1 1 203
Reporting: _

SUANNED

Mr. Buie last reported on 12/7/11.

Employment Records While Under Supervision:

Employer ‘Dates (from -to) Reasony(s) for Leaving Earnings
[JERMAINE WALKER 9/2/2011- ' : $800.00
Financial Conditions:

Total Amount Pay Period Total Paid |Date Last Arrearage |Balance

ordered Paid - Due
Fees
Electronic Monitoring Fee $280.00 $20.00/W $55.00| 11/10/2011 $225.00 $225.00
Intensive Supervision $280.00 ' $20.00/W $60.00| 10/12/2011 $220.00 $220.00
Regular Sﬁpervision $950.00 $50.00/M . $0.00 $650.00 $950.00

Prior Violation |Prior Violations Prior Violation Disposition

Dates ~

The offender arrived home at 7:01 pm. He was 1 minute late Agent For Reference Only
Sumter changed out the offender's EM transmitter

10/23/2011

Details of the Present Violation:
Listed on the warrant W-43-11-0132

orm 1106 (Template) [Revision: D Revision Date: 1/31/1998]
age 10f2 '



Sout"n‘%ar-olina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services
Violation Report
Offender's Name: ARTHUR JAMES BUIE
Mr. Buie violated condition # 7 by failing to pay his supervision fees. He has an arrearage of $80 with a balance of $220.
Mr. Buie violated condition # 9 by failing to pay his Electronic Monitoring Fee. He has an arrearage of $111 with a balance of $251.
Mr. Buie violated condition additional conditions # 29 by failing to comply with electronic monitoring. Violations have been cited on
10/22/11

Listed on the citation
Mr. Buie violated condition # 1 by giving an untruthful report to Agent Sumter stating that he was negative for all drugs.
Mr. Buie violated condition # 3 by failing to refrain from the use of controlled substances. He tested positive for marijuana on 11/9/11.

Llsted on the warrant W-43-12-0007
Mr. Buie failed to report to his Community Supervision Violation hearing on January 13, 2012. Mr. Bule was notified of this hearing on
October 26, 2011.

Agent's Recommendation:

Revoke 1 year of Community Supervision.

Agent's Justification:
This man is on CSP for a viclent offense. He needs to learn that he does not have freedom of the communlty and can do as he please.

He was only located whten he was arrested in Glynn County Georgia for this outstanding warrant.
William Sumter %’ Senior Agept Il Date: 2/1/2013

" Supervisor's Signature og/ éf) / Qa’ie: / ;O/ %’

[/

orm 1106 (Template) [Revision: D Revision Date: 1/31/1998]
age 20f2
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Form 16.1- Arrest Warrant
Form Approved by

SC Attorney General ‘
Section 17-13-160 i
March 15, 1978 . ‘ h
_ Community Supervision
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA © + _ ARREST WARRANT
COUNTY OF SUMTER o

) Indictment Number 00-GS-43-00548
€ . : .
‘ o - W-43-12-0007
i ) . ' Warrant Number - .

L ‘State Identification No. (SID} 01056048 ’ ¢

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SUMTER AND " ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS
MAGIST ERIAL DISTRICT: R . ‘

. "
.

It appearing from the attached affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to belleve that ARTHUR JAMES BUIE, did on the Jﬁday of January, 2012 vnclate the
cnmma! laws of the State of South Carolina as set forth below:

e

.
X

DESCFiIPTlON‘OF OFFENSE:
Violation of Cpmmunity Supervision pursuant to section 24-21 -560.

18 dayofjwnglz
County of SUMTER .
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA - AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, one William Sumter, who, first being duly swom, deposes and says that ARTHUR JAMES BUIE did wnthln this County and State on
i the 18dayof J anuggv,, 2012, violate the cnmmal faws of the State of South Cardlina in the following pardculars ..

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: o

Violatlon of Community Supervrs!on pursuant to section 24—21-560

i K o L . . —

The affiant states that there is probable cause to beheve that the defendant named above did commit the’ cnme(s) set forth, and that such probable
. cause is based on the  following facts: .
Mr. Bui€ failed to report to his Community Supervision Vzolatlon hearlng on January 13, 2012. Mr Bule was -
notlfled of this hearlng, on October 26, 2011. .

T

Sworn to and Subscribed before me
this 18 day of January, 2012.

_ é?ffbﬂ . Address: p0.80X1322 -
- 4 — (L.S.) SUMTER, SC 29151

77 Signature-61 Notary Fublic SUMTER

// / &L / 2_0 U\ | (803)778-51'85

[/ My Com’mnss:g’nExplres

>rm 16,1 (Template) [Revision A Revision Date 11/06/96) . Page 10f2



RETURN : » STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
. : g SR COUNTYOF ,
SUMTER =
THE STATE

_against . -

Constable or Law Enforcement Officer :

- ARTHUR JAMES BUIE

A copy of this Arrest Warrant was delivered by me to the
following defendant .

L ’ e
. . S Offense: Vlolatxon of Condmons of Commum
5 N e - . v

Supervision Su pervnswn

Offense Section: 24-21-560

¢h

day of

" Date: 1/18/2012

on the

Officer and Agency: SC Department of Probatlon
Parole and Pardon Servnces

Constable yERforcement Officer - Co \ , :
A o ' -+ ... William Sumter

ARREST WARRANT .-
* Address

\ Phone

~ Address -

This Warrant is cerlified for service in [County of warraht

Certification] County. .The-accused is fo be armrested and brought Disposition -

before me to dealt with according to law.

(L.S)

Signature of Judge Senter}ce .

Co-Defendan'ts:‘ .

~_ Amount -

Form 16.1 (Template) [Revision A Revislon Date 11/06/98] - o Page2of2.

vl

INFORMATION ON DEFENDANT
‘Name  ARTHUR JAMES BUIE '

Address ABSCONDED -
SUMTER, SC 29150

. Phone  (803) 77

Sex Male . Race Black  Height 066

Weight 145 Birth datc

Social Security Number
INFORMATION ON WITNESSES ’

Name

thone

‘Name
Address
Phone

. Name

Address

Name

Phone

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by ..

.Magistrate -
“Ton L
. with

~ Attorney for the Defendant.
Degision .. :

BAIL

Date Set

Magistraie

Surety
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Form 16.1- Arrest Wamant
Form Approved by

SC Attomey General
Section 17-13-160

March 15, 1978
Community Supervision

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ~ ARRESTWARRANT

COUNTY OF SUMTER '
Indictment Number 00-GS-43-00548

Warrant Number W-43:11-0132

State Identification No. (SID)' 01056046

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE. OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SUMTER, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF. THIS
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT:

It appearing from the attached affldavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that ARTHUR JAMES BUIE, did on the 26 day of October 011 violate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Violation of CSP pursuant to section 24-21-560

Now, therefore, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring ARTHUR JAMES BUIE before m, forthwrth to be dealt with according to
law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, thereafter! one at SUMTER, S. C. this

26 day of October, 2011.

(LS)

ignature of Frobation and Praro]e Agent

County of SUMTER _ . '
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, one William Sumter, who, first being duly sworn, depases and says that ARTHUR JAMES BUIE did within this County and State on
the 26 day of October, 2011, violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: -

Violation of CSP pursuant to section 24-21-560

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the cﬂme(s) set forth, and that such probable
cause is based on the following facts:
Mr., Buie vidlated condition # 7 by failing to pay his supervision fees. He has an arrearage of $80 with a

balance of $220.
Mr. Buie violated condition # 9 by failing to pay his Electronic Monitorlng Fee. He has an arrearage of $111i

with a balance of §$251. )
Mr. Buie violated condition additional conditions # 29 by failing to comply with electronic monitoring.’

Violations have been cited on 10/22/11 .

Sworn to and Subscribed before me
this 26 day ober, 2011,

Affiant

. Address: r0o.BOX1322 .
(L.S.) SUMTER, 5C 29151

/ SUMTER
/ { M){Commlssron Expires 5

USA
Page 1 of2

(803) 778-5185

Form 16.1 (Template) [Revision A Revislon Date 11/06/98]
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RETURN } STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INFORMATION ON DEFENDANT
» ’ COUNTY OF . Name  ARTHUR JAMES BUIE
SUMTER ' MITERG, SC 20750
_THE STATE = Phone  (803) 775-1976
Constable or Law Enhrcement Officer against - Sex Male - Race Black Height 066
. . " Weight 445 Birth date
. _ ARTHUR JAMES BUIE - . Social Security Number
A copy of this Arrest Warrant was.delivered by me to the : - INFORMATION ON WITNESSES
following defendant: ’ :
ARREST WARRANT Na -
me
'  Offense: Violation of Condit fCommunity Address _
’, , - o ense: Violation of Conditions of Communi

ﬁm"* BM Superv;swn Supervision - Phone
Offense Section: . 24-21-560 . - Name

) . ) . : Address
" Date: 10/26/2011 ' Phone

onthe day of & ot ( . '

Officer and Agency: SC Department of Probatlon Name:

Parole and Pardon Services - . Address
. . . Phone

Cons r Law Enfor ent Officer, ) . )

William Sumter ' Name

Address

This Warrant is cerfifled for service in [County of warrant

Ceftificatiori] County. The accused is to be arrested and brought Dispesition B . Phone

before me to dealt with according to law. PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

wsy ‘ . Magistrate

Signature of Judge Sent‘ence on

with

Attorney for the Defendant.
Co-Defendants ‘ , ' , Degcision

BAIL

Date Set

- Magistrate

. - : Amount

Surety

I

Form 16 1 (Tamnlatal IRovleinn A Bauiaina Mnis 44 nemm
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CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

Counsel for appellant certifies that this Record on Appeal contains all material proposed to
be included by any of the parties and not any other material and that this Record on Appeal
complies to the:best of my ability, with the August 13, 2007, order from the South Carolina
Supreme Court entitled “Interim Guidance Regarding Personal Data Identifiers and Other
Sensitive Information in Appellate Court Filings.”

November 22, 2013 ; : w

Robert M. Dudek _ :
' Chief Appellate Defender o ' -

South Carolina Commission on Indigent Defense - -
Division of Appellate Defense

PO Box 11589 . ‘

Columbia, S. C. 29211-1589

(803) 734-1330

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT



